

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 737/2026 CM(1889/2026).

GENERAL BODY OF J AND K COOPERATIVE BANK LTD TH. ITS REPRESENTATIVE.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Farooq Ahmad Khan, Advocate.
Mr. Tasaduq H Khawja, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Naseerul Akbar, Advocate &
Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.04.2026

01. Heard learned counsel for petitioner at length.
02. Issue notice to the respondents which is waived by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate appearing for respondent No. 1 only.
03. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for the service of respondent Nos. 2 to 7. Dasti service is also permitted.
04. In the meantime, let the response be filed on behalf of the respondents.
05. List on 15.05.2026.
06. Passing of the interim direction is deferred for the time being, however, shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.04.2026
Bisma Jan.