

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 737/2026**

**General Body of JK Cooperative Bank Ltd. through its representative** **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: *Mr. M.Y.Bhat, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Sajid Wani, Adv.*

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and Ors.** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: *Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, Dy.AG.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

19.05.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already drafted the reply and, accordingly, he seeks two days' time to file the same before the Registry of this Court. Prayer allowed. He may do so within two days' time as sought with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. Keeping in view the urgency expressed by learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

19.05.2026

*"Shamim Dar"*